

**Request for Proposal (RFP) Appointment of Authorized Dealer of M/s. Voltas for Replacement and Revamping of VRF System at StockHolding offices located at Parel, Fort and Mahape**

Sr. No.	Pg. No	Description	Existing Clause				Amended Clause			
			Parel				Parel			
			Description	Existing Model	Qty	Proposed Model	Description	Existing Model	Qty	Proposed Model
1	10	Scope of Work – Bill of Material (BOM)	16HP Top Discharge VRF ODU.	MDV-D450(16)W / RN1-B	5	VVC-450WV2GN1-IN	16HP Top Discharge VRF ODU.	MDV-D450(16)W / RN1-B	5	VVC-450WV2GN1-IN / VVCX-M450WV2GN1
			12HP Top Discharge VRF ODU.	MDV-D3350(12)W / RN1-B	1	VVC-335WV2GN1-IN	12HP Top Discharge VRF ODU.	MDV-D3350(12)W / RN1-B	1	VVC-335WV2GN1-IN / VVCX-M335WV2GN1
			Mahape				Mahape			
			8.5 TR Split Ductable ODU-R407 C Gas	CS-ACDCUSC875D	6	ACACS07512	8.5 TR Split Ductable ODU-R407 C Gas	CS-ACDCUSC875D	6	ACACS07512
			5.5 TR Split Ductable ODU-R407 C Gas	DCUSC55YGN	2	ACACS05012	5.5 TR Split Ductable ODU-R407 C Gas	DCUSC55YGN	2	ACACS05012
			Fort				Fort			
			16 HP Top Discharge VRF ODU	MDV-D450(16)W / RN1-B	3	VVC-450WV2GN1-IN	16 HP Top Discharge VRF ODU	MDV-D450(16)W / RN1-B	3	VVC-450WV2GN1-IN / VVCX-M450WV2GN1
			2	3	Last Date for Submission of Online Bid	20-Mar-2025 07:00 PM				21-Mar-2025 07:00 PM
3	3	Date of opening bid	20-Mar-2025 07:30 PM				21-Mar-2025 07:30 PM			
<b>Note: All other clauses/Terms &amp; conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: CPCM-12/2024-25 )</b>										